Deckerville Community Schools Board News Release January 22, 2018

The Board of Education received Certificates of Appreciation for Board Appreciation Month from Superintendent Michael Hugan.

The Board elected Amy Dumaw to serve as Board President, Alysha Peruski to serve as Vice-President, Michele Pattullo as Secretary and Spencer Osborne as Treasurer.

The General Fund bills in the amount of \$76,187.30 were approved by the Board.

The Athletic Fund payments in the amount of \$884.28 were approved by the Board.

Board members were appointed to the following committees: Operations-Michele Pattullo, Spencer Osborne, Curt Vogel; Personnel-Jason McConnachie, Alysha Peruski, Spencer Osborne; Finance- Jon Block, Jason McConnachie, Amy Dumaw

The following board members were appointed to be representatives to the following positions: MASB Liaison-Amy Dumaw, Sanilac County School Board Association-Alysha Peruski, ISD Budget and Elections-Spencer Osborne.

Cheerleading coaches Chastity Franzel and Janee Schmidt made a presentation to the board their reasoning on why cheerleading should be a school-sponsored sport versus a club sport.

The Board adopted the following 16 NEOLA Bylaws and Policies:

- 1. Policy 1421 (Administration): Criminal History Record Check~New
- 2. Policy 3121 (Professional Staff): Criminal History Record Check-Revision
- 3. Policy 4121 (Support Staff): Criminal History Record Check (Support Staff): Criminal History Record Check-Revision
- 4. Policy 1439 (Administration): Administrator Discipline~New
- 5. Policy 3139 (Professional Staff): Staff Discipline~Revision
- 6. Policy 4139 (Support Staff): Staff Discipline~Revision
- 7. Policy 2410 (Program): Prohibition of Referral or Assistance-New
- 8. Policy 2414 (Program): Reproductive Health and Family Planning-Revision
- 9. Policy 2418 (Program): Sex Education-New
- 10. Policy 5630.01 (Students): Student Seclusion and Restraint~New
- 11. Policy 8142 (Operations): Criminal History Records Check-Revised
- 12. Policy 8321 (Operations): Criminal Justice Information Security (Non-criminal Justice Agency)-Revision
- 13. Policy 7540.03 (Property): Student Technology Acceptable Use and Safety-Revision
- 14. Policy 7540.04 (Property): Staff Technology Acceptable Use and Safety-Revision
- 15. Policy 7540.05 (Property): District-issued Staff E-mail Account-Revision
- 16. Policy 7540.06 (Property): District~issued Student E~mail Account~Revision

The Board approved the Mackinaw Island overnight trip for the 8th grade class for May 30th and 31st, 2018.